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FEDERAL LEVEL 

 
 
Donald J Trump 
President (R)  
Phone: (202) 456-1111  
Fax: (202) 456-2461 
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/whitehouse  
Twitter: http://twitter.com/whitehouse  
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/whitehouse  
Capitol Address: 
     1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
     The White House, 1st Floor, West Wing 
     Washington, District of Columbia 20500  
 
Mike Pence 
Vice President (D)  
Phone: (202) 456-7000  
Fax: (202) 456-3463  
Capitol Address:  
     1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
     The White House, 1st Floor, West Wing 
     Washington, District of Columbia 20501  
 
Jeff Flake 
US Senators for Arizona (R)  
Phone: 202-224-4521 
Phoenix: 602-840-1891 
Tucson: 520-575-8633 
Fax: 202-228-0515 
Email:Jeff@JeffFlake.com  
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/JeffFlake1  
Twitter: http://twitter.com/flakeforsenate  
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/jeffflake  
Capitol Address:  
     413 Senate Russell Office Building 
     Washington, D.C. 20510 
Committee Assignments  
     Special Committee on Aging  
     Committee on Energy and Natural Resources  
     Committee on Foreign Relations  
     Committee on the Judiciary 
 
 
 
John McCain III 
US Senators for Arizona (R)  
Phone: (202) 224-2235  
Fax: (202) 228-2862  
Twitter: http://twitter.com/SenJohnMcCain  
Capitol Address:  
 218 Russell Senate Office Building 
 Washington, DC 20510 
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State Address:  
2201 East Camelback Road 
Suite 115 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3282  
 
 
Phone: (602) 952-2410  
Fax: (602) 952-8702  
Committee Assignments  
     Committee on Indian Affairs  
     Select Committee on Intelligence  
     Committee on Armed Services  
     Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs 
 
Tom O’Halleran  
US Representative for Arizona district 1 (D)  
Phone:  
Email:  
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/repohalleran/ 
Twitter: http://twitter.com/repohalleran 
YouTube:  
Capitol Address:  
 126 Cannon House Office Bulding 
 Washington, DC 20515 
 202-225-3361 
 Fax: 202-225-3462 
Committee Assignments 
 Agriculture 
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STATE LEVEL 

 
Doug Ducey 
Governor of Arizona (R)  
Phone: (602) 542-4331  
Fax: (602) 542-1381  
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/GovJanBrewer 
Twitter: http://twitter.com/govbrewer  
YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/user/GovJanBrewer  
Capitol Address:  

1700 West Washington Street 
State Capitol, Executive Tower, 9th Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007  

 
Sylvia Allen 
State Senator for Arizona District 6 (R)  
Phone Number: (602) 926-5409 
Email Address: sallen@azleg.gov 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3105 
Capitol Address:  

Senate  
1700 W. Washington, Room 303, Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Home Address:  
PO Box 952    
Snowflake, Arizona 85937 

Committee Assignments  
     Appropriations  
     Education Chair  
     Natural Resources, Energy and Water  
 
Jamescita Peshlakai   
State Senator for Arizona District 7 (D) 
Phone Number: (602) 926-5160 
Email Address:  jpeshlakai@azleg.gov  
Fax Number:  
Facebook:   
Capitol Address: 
 Senate  
 1700 W. Washington, Room 314, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Committee Assignments  
     Natural Resources, Energy and Water  
     Transportation and Technology 

 
Brenda Barton 
State Representative for Arizona District 6 (R) 
Phone Number: (602) 926-4129 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3010 
Email Address: bbarton@azleg.gov 
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/RepBrendaBarton  
Capitol Address: 
      House of Representatives 
      1700 W. Washington, Room 114, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Home Address: 
 1205 N. McClain Rd., Payson, AZ 85541 
Committee Assignments: 
      Land, Agriculture and Rural Affairs  -   Chair 
      Energy, Environment and Natural Resources   -  Vice-Chair 
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 Bob Thorpe 
State Representative for Arizona District 6 (R)  
Phone Number: (602) 926-5219 
Fax Number: (602) 417-3118 
Email Address: bthorpe@azleg.gov 
Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Bob-Thorpe-for-Arizona-State-House-LD-6/261695853936587 
Capitol Address: 
     House of Representatives 
     1700 W. Washington, Room 130, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Committee Assignments: 
     Federalism, Property Rights and Public Policy  - Chair 
     Government  -  Vice-Chair      
Home Address: 
     490 Lake Mary Rd., Flagstaff, AZ 86005  

Eric Descheenie  
State Representative for Arizona District 7 (D) 
Phone Number: (602) 926-4846 
Fax Number:  
Email Address: edescheenie@azleg.gov 
Capitol Address: 
     House of Representatives  
     1700 W. Washington, Room 323, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Committee Assignments: 
     Energy, Environment and Natural Resource 
     Military, Veterans and Regulatory Affairs 

Wenona Benally 
State Representative for Arizona District 7 (D)  
Phone Number: (602) 926-5172 
Fax Number:  
Email Address: wbenally@azleg.gov 
Capitol Address:  
     House of Representatives 
     1700 W. Washington, Room 117, Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Committee Assignments: 
     Land, Agriculture and Rural Affairs 
     Rules 
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COCONINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
219 E. Cherry Ave, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

Art Babbott 
Supervisor - District 1 
Email:  ababbott@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7151 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Michele Ralston 
Executive Assistant 
 

Liz Archuleta  
Supervisor - District 2 
Email: larchuleta@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7152 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Theresa M. Thomas 
Executive Assistant 
 

Matt Ryan 
Supervisor - District 3 
Email: mryan@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7163 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Lindsay Daley 
Executive Assistant 
 

Jim Parks  
Supervisor - District 4 
Email: jparks@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7154 
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Kendra Crawford  
Interim Executive Assistant 

 
Lena Fowler 
Supervisor - District 5 
Email: lfowler@coconino.az.gov 
Phone: (928) 679-7751   
Fax: (928) 679-7171 
Miranda Morales 
Executive Assistant 
Tuba City 
49 Maple St. 
P.O. Box 948 
Tuba City, AZ 86045 
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FLAGSTAFF CITY COUNCIL 
211 W. Aspen, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

council@flagstaffaz.gov 
(928) 213-2015 

 

Mayor:  Coral Evans 
Email: cevans@flagstaffaz.gov 

Vice-Mayor:  Jamie Whelan  
Email: jwhelan@flagstaffaz.gov 

Council Member: Celia Barotz 
Email: cbarotz@flagstaff.az.gov 

Council Member:  Jim McCarthy 
Email: jmccarthy@flagstaffaz.gov   

Council Member: Charlie Odegaard 
Email: codegaard@flagstaffaz.gov 

Council Member: Scott Overton 
Email: soverton@flagstaffaz.gov 

Council Member: Eva Putzova 
Email:  eputzova@flagstaffaz.gov 
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FLAGSTAFF UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD 
3285 E. Sparrow Ave. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004 

 

 

NAME  TITLE  
TERM 

EXPIRES  

PHONE# 

FAX #  
E-MAIL ADDRESS  

Kathryn Kozak  Member 12-31-18  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  kathryn.kozak@gmail.com  

Kim Khatibi  Member 12-31-18  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  kimkhatibi@gmail.com  

Christine Fredericks President 12-31-20  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  cfred.fusd@gmail.com  

Carole Gilmore Member 12-31-20 928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  Dr.Gilmore.FUSD@gmail.com 

Kara Kelty Clerk 12-31-20  928/527-6002 
928/527-6015  kara.kelty@gmail.com 
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